AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1, EONTRAGT IRERnE EREE SOFREES

1 l 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00049 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE IICE /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisiti ement
go1 1 st nw, |G 801 I Street NW,
WASHINGTON DC 20536 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) I 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
STEWART COUNTY OF
ATTN CHATIRMAN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO BOX 157
57
LUMEKIN GA 31815015 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DROIGSA-06-00005/
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  N559HGSGNDX7 FACILITY CODE 06/30/2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[OJThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or lefter makes
reference lo the solicilation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X IAW DROIGSA-06-00005

E.IMPORTANT: Conlractor Oisnot.  [X]is required to sign this document and return 1 copies lo the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MQDIF
Contract Specialist:

t matter where feasible.

(202) 732+
(202) 732-

Contracting Officer:
(229) 838
(404) 893

Prime Contractor: (229)

535 - I
(615) 263—-

Sub-Contractor: CoreCivic -

The purpose of this modification is to:

1.) Incorporate the most recent revised Wage Determination (WD) 2015-4503, Rev. 23, dated
6/27/2022; and

2.) Incorporate the collective bargaining agreement (CBA) between International Union of
Continued

Item 9 A or 104

15C. DATE SIGNED

Bty
o4 g
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 S 1Al UrU EV.

Previous edilion unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOGUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
DROIGSA-06-00005//P00049 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STEWART COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Security, Police, and Fire Professionals (SPFPA)
and CoreCivic, approved by DOL via WD 2021-02064,
Rev. 1, dated 8/11/2021.

Both documents are attached below.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.
Period of Performance: 08/21/2014 to 08/20/2025

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T SEREOET e SR OF‘ PREER
2

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabie)
P00050 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |7 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltern 6) CODE [’| CF'/ YCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detenticn Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Cffice of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St SW 500 12th St SwW
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stresi, county, State and ZIP Code) 50 SA. AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION NO.
[\

STEWART COUNTY OF

0 BOX 157
LUMPKIN GA 318150157

x |19A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
* |IDROIGSA-06-00005/

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  N559HGSGNDX |F"“'TYC°~~ 06/30/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

O The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [CJis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Iltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknewledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virfue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram cr letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if reguired)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MCODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropitation date, efc.)) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority)
X IAW DROIGSA-06-00005
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not. [¥)is required to sign this document and return —1_ copies te the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/M
Contract Specialist:

-t matter where feasible.

Contracting Officex:

Prime Contractor:

Sub-Contractor: CoreCi

The purpose of this modification is to address the effects of the most recen

L revised Wage
Determination (WD) 2015-4503, Rev. 23, dated 6/27/2022, effective date is August 1, 2022;

ecement (CBA) between International

and the DOL's approval of the collective bargaining agr
olice, and Fire Professicnals (SPFPA) and CoreCivic via WD 2021-020¢,

Union of Security, P
Continued ...

Except as provide:

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET (1 1 652-06-00005/ /200050 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
STEWART CQUNTY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) {C}  [D) (E) (F)

Rev. 4, dated 8/11/2022. The updated WD and the
CBA were incorporated into the IGSA via
modification P00049.

The follewing are the equitable adjustments to
the agreement resulting from the above
incorporations:

1. Effective August 1, 2022, an equitable
adjustment in the amount of_is hereby
approved to offset the increase in wages and
benefits imposed by the new wage determination
for non-medical staff. Consequently, the Tier 1
per diem rate is hereby increased to aid the
recovery:

2.Effective August 1, 2022 - 9/24/2022 &
8/25/2022 - until full recovery, an equitable
adjustment in the amount of [ IIEIENEGo<r is
hereby approved to offset the increase in wages
and benefits imposed by the new wage
determination for medical staff. Consequently,
the Medical Staff rate is hereby increased:

August 1, 2022 - 9/24/2022
From:

By:
To

Beginning 9/25/2022 until full recovery

From:
By
To:

3. Effective August 1, 2022, approval of the
guard hour rate increase (Detentiocn Officers) as
applicable:

From:

By:

b

Period of Performance: 08/21/2014 to 08/20/2025

NEN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIGNAL FORM 336 {4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





